

### Plain GOLD dark chocolate egg

Minimum of 55% cocoa solids

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter. Emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin (E322) Natural vanilla, 100% edible lustre (E171, E172)

Allergens in **bold -May contain traces of nuts, dairy and gluten. Vegan friendly**

### Plain milk chocolate with white chocolate drizzles

Minimum of 34% cocoa solids- Minimum of 30% of cocoa solids, Minimum of 25.5% milk solids

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass

Emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin (E322) Natural vanilla, 100% edible lustre (E171, E172)

Allergens in **bold -May contain traces of nuts & gluten**

### Plain white chocolate egg- chick

Minimum of 30% of cocoa solids, Minimum of 25.5% milk solids  
Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder.  
Emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin (E322) Natural vanilla, 100% edible colour (E110, E104, E102) May have an adverse effect on activity | and attention in children.

Allergens in **bold-May contain traces of nuts and gluten.**

### White chocolate with freeze dried raspberry

Minimum of 30% of cocoa solids, Minimum of 25.5% milk solids

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder. Emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin (E322) Natural vanilla, Freeze dried raspberry.

Allergens in **bold-May contain traces of nuts and gluten.**

### Milk chocolate with honeycomb

Minimum of 34% cocoa solids

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass Emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin (E322) Natural vanilla, Golden syrup, Caster sugar, Bicarbonate of soda & Glucose.

. Allergens in **bold-May contain traces of gluten.**

### Dark chocolate mint crunch

Minimum of 55% cocoa solids

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter  
Emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin (E322) Natural vanilla, natural peppermint flavouring, peppermint oil, ethanol, water. (E100, E131)

Allergens in **bold -May contain traces of nuts, dairy and gluten.**  
**Vegan friendly.**